
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BOWLING GREEN TOWNSHIP

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
d June

Bowling Green Township Board of trustqes openedJhis regular meeting atTpmwith roll call.
Trustees Chorpenning and VanBure-n and fiscal officer Duval were present. Trustee Hupp was
absent.
VISITORSBaTb Selegue, Iris Hedges, Tim May, Jack Hedges, Charles Coble, BJ,Cottrill, Judith
Cottrill.
GIJEST SPEffKER Barb Selegue announced they made $58.86at the yard sale on Sunday.
Also, Glenford Harvesters 4-H group donated $35. This money will be used for the heat/ac unit.
CORRESPONDANCE Fiscal officer received a letter for each Trustee from the medical
insurance company.
REPORTS
SAFETY The door on the tractor will need replaced.
ZONING INSPECTOR Zoninglnspector, Barb Selegue, had one permit, Michael Crook 85500
Somerset. There was a complaint on 15802 Main st in Brownsville. The house was burned and
the owners haven't taken care of the remaining structure. She will call the health department.
UNFINISHED BUSINESS Fiscal officer stated she has not heard anything about the tire grant
yet.

Trustee VanBuren made a motion to pay the bills; sign purchase orders and blanket
certific'ates, and the bank statement. Trustee Chorpenning seconded the motion. Motion Carried.
It is lawfully certified that the amount $is lawfully appropriated to pay the bills by the fiscal
officer.
4644 0612912015 OHIO PUBLIC ENTITY CONSORTIUM
4645 0612912015 Small's Asphalt Paving, Inc.
4646 0612912015 Barb Setegue
4647 0612912015 Dutro Auto Parts
4648 0612912015 NAPA Auto Parts
4649 0612912015 LowesCompanies,lnc.
4650 0612912015 Auditor of State
4651 0612912015 JEFFERY DEE CHORPENNING
4652 0612912015 Jennie Duval
4653 0612912015 Jack Richard Hedges
4654 0612912015 BENJAMIN C HUPP
4655 0612912015 BARBARA L SELEGUE
4656 0612912015 DANIEL NELSON VANBUREN
4657 0612912015 Donald W Watkins

Trustee VanBurenmade a motion to adjourn the meeti
complete{he board adjourned at 7:

-Ben H
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$4,653.49
$552.21
$50.52
$43.61
$38.24
$468.40
$354.00
$623.25
$893.14
$294.49
$622.63
$281.52
$621.38
$726.03

$10,222.91
. Trustee Chorpenning seconded
pm.ion. Withbusi

reri- Vice Presi

Jeff Chorpenning- Trustee


