RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BOWLING GREEN TOWNSHIP

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Held June 30,2015

Bowling Green Township Board of trustees opened this regular meeting at 7pm with roll call. Trustees Chorpenning and VanBuren and fiscal officer Duval were present. Trustee Hupp was absent.

VISITORS Barb Selegue, Iris Hedges, Tim May, Jack Hedges, Charles Coble, BJ Cottrill, Judith Cottrill.

GUEST SPEAKER Barb Selegue announced they made \$58.86 at the yard sale on Sunday. Also, Glenford Harvesters 4-H group donated \$35. This money will be used for the heat/ac unit. **CORRESPONDANCE** Fiscal officer received a letter for each Trustee from the medical insurance company.

REPORTS

SAFETY The door on the tractor will need replaced.

ZONING INSPECTOR Zoning Inspector, Barb Selegue, had one permit, Michael Crook 85500 Somerset. There was a complaint on 15802 Main st in Brownsville. The house was burned and the owners haven't taken care of the remaining structure. She will call the health department. **UNFINISHED BUSINESS** Fiscal officer stated she has not heard anything about the tire grant vet.

Trustee VanBuren made a motion to pay the bills; sign purchase orders and blanket certificates, and the bank statement. Trustee Chorpenning seconded the motion. Motion Carried. It is lawfully certified that the amount \$is lawfully appropriated to pay the bills by the fiscal officer.

4644	06/29/2015	OHIO PUBLIC ENTITY CONSORTIUM	¢4 CE2 40
			\$4,653.49
4645	06/29/2015	Small's Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$552.21
4646	06/29/2015	Barb Selegue	\$50.52
4647	06/29/2015	Dutro Auto Parts	\$43.61
4648	06/29/2015	NAPA Auto Parts	\$38.24
4649	06/29/2015	Lowes Companies, Inc.	\$468.40
4650	06/29/2015	Auditor of State	\$354.00
4651	06/29/2015	JEFFERY DEE CHORPENNING	\$623.25
4652	06/29/2015	Jennie Duval	\$893.14
4653	06/29/2015	Jack Richard Hedges	\$294.49
4654	06/29/2015	BENJAMIN C HUPP	\$622.63
4655	06/29/2015	BARBARA L SELEGUE	\$281.52
4656	06/29/2015	DANIEL NELSON VANBUREN	\$621.38
4657	06/29/2015	Donald W Watkins	\$726.03
			\$10,222,91

Trustee VanBuren made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Trustee Chorpenning seconded the motion. With business complete the board adjourned at 7:15pm.

Daniel VanBuren- Vice President

Ben Hupp-President

7-28-15 Jennie Duval-Fiscal Officer

Jeff Chorpenning- Trustee